
 
RESUMEN	TENIS	ESPAÑOL	-	TEMPORADA	2016	
	
	
	
Circuitos	Profesionales	
	
		
Año	 16	 15	 14	 13	 12	 11	 10	 09	 08	 07	 06	 05	 04	
Títulos	Total	 	 76	 97	 84	 85	 72	 83	 83	 87	 77	 87	 73	 75	 89	
Finalistas	Total	 	 149	 219	 165	 172	 133	 158	 159	157	 160	 169	 141	 163	 145	
-----	
Títulos	Masculino	 	 59	 73	 59	 71	 54	 61	 68	 62	 59	 68	 56	 55	 70	
Títulos	Femenino	 	 17	 24	 25	 14	 18	 22	 15	 25	 18	 19	 17	 20	 19	
Finalistas	Masculino	 	 118	 153	 118	 142	 96	 119	 124	112	 121	 138	 111	 124	 118	
Finalistas	Femenino	 	 31	 66	 47	 30	 37	 39	 35	 45	 39	 31	 30	 39	 27	
-----	
Títulos	ATP	 	 10	 10	 11	 17	 14	 13	 20	 13	 16	 13	 10	 12	 8	
Títulos	ATP	Challenger	 1	 14	 8	 8	 12	 9	 11	 9	 14	 10	 11	 7	 12	
Títulos	ITF	Pro	Futures	 48	 49	 40	 46	 28	 39	 37	 40	 29	 45	 35	 36	 50	
Finalistas	ATP	 	 19	 21	 24	 35	 21	 32	 31	 21	 26	 25	 14	 22	 15	
Finalistas	ATP	Challenger	 11	 31	 20	 13	 23	 18	 23	 21	 34	 24	 26	 24	 20	
Finalistas	ITF	Pro	Futures	 88	 101	 74	 94	 52	 69	 70	 70	 61	 89	 71	 78	 83	
-----	
Títulos	WTA	 	 3	 1	 3	 1	 1	 5	 1	 3	 2	 1	 3	 4	 1	
Títulos	ITF	Pro	 	 14	 23	 22	 13	 17	 17	 14	 22	 16	 18	 14	 16	 18	
Finalistas	WTA	 	 4	 6	 5	 4	 3	 7	 3	 5	 5	 1	 5	 6	 3	
Finalistas	ITF	Pro	 27	 43	 42	 26	 34	 32	 32	 40	 34	 30	 25	 33	 24	
	
	
	
Circuitos	Juveniles	
	
Año	 16	 15	 14	 13	 12	 11	 10	 		
Títulos	Total	 33	 40	 43	 42	 33	 26	 40	
Finalistas	Total	 64	 72	 72	 68	 75	 50	 70	
-----	
Sub’18	Títulos	Total	 16	 16	 17	 13	 6	 10	 24	 		
Sub’18	Finalistas	Total	 21	 31	 24	 22	 22	 19	 35	 		
Sub’18	Títulos	Masculino	 11	 11	 10	 12	 4	 6	 19	 		
Sub’18	Títulos	Femenino	 5	 5	 7	 1	 2	 4	 5	 		
Sub’18	Finalistas	Masc.	 13	 23	 19	 18	 17	 14	 26	 		
Sub’18	Finalistas	Fem.	 8	 8	 15	 4	 5	 5	 9	 		
-----	
Sub’16	Títulos	 7	 9	 9	 14	 12	 6	 12	
Sub’16	Finalistas	 16	 13	 18	 23	 23	 11	 20	
Sub’14	Títulos	 8	 9	 10	 9	 8	 8	 4	
Sub’14	Finalistas	 19	 20	 17	 14	 17	 14	 10	
Sub’12	Títulos	 2	 6	 7	 6	 7	 2	 0	
Sub’12	Finalistas	 8	 8	 13	 9	 13	 6	 5	
	



 
	

Ganadores	títulos	ATP	World	Tour	(7)	
	
2	 Roberto	Bautista	 (Auckland	y	Sofía)		
2	 Pablo	Carreño	 (Winston-Salem	y	Moscú)	
2		 Rafael	Nadal		 (Montecarlo	y	Barcelona)		
1	 Nicolás	Almagro		 (Estoril)	
1	 Feliciano	López		 (Gstaad)	
1	 Albert	Ramos	 (Bastad)	
1		 Fernando	Verdasco	 (Bucarest)	

Finalistas	ATP	World	Tour	(7)	
4	(2-2)	 Roberto	Bautista	
4	(2-2)	 Pablo	Carreño	
3	(2-1)		 Rafael	Nadal	
2	(1-1)	 Nicolás	Almagro	
2	(1-1)	 Feliciano	López	
2	(1-1)	 Albert	Ramos	
2	(1-1)	 Fernando	Verdasco	
	

Ganadoras	títulos	WTA	(3)	
1	 Lara	Arruabarrena	 (Seúl)	
1	 Garbiñe	Muguruza	 (Roland	Garros)	
1	 Carla	Suárez	 (Doha)	

Finalistas	WTA	(4)	
1	(1-0)	 Lara	Arruabarrena	
1	(1-0)	 Garbiñe	Muguruza	
1	(1-0)	 Carla	Suárez	
1	(0-1)	 Silvia	Soler	
	
	

Ganadores	títulos	ATP	Challenger	(1)	
1	 Marcel	Granollers	 (Irving)	

Finalistas	ATP	Challenger	(9)	
3	(0-3)		 Rubén	Ramírez	
1	(1-0)		 Marcel	Granollers	
1	(0-1)		 Nicolás	Almagro	
1	(0-1)		 Roberto	Carballés	
1	(0-1)		 Íñigo	Cervantes	
1	(0-1)		 Daniel	Gimeno	
1	(0-1)		 Enrique	López	Pérez	
1	(0-1)		 Pere	Riba	
1	(0-1)		 Jordi	Samper	



 

Ganadores	títulos	ITF	Pro	Circuit	Futures	(19)	
6	 Ricardo	Ojeda	 (Santa	Margerida	de	Montbui,	Bakio,	Getxo,	Oporto,	Cuevas	de	Almanzora-2	y	
	 	 Cuevas	de	Almanzora-3)	
5	 Jaume	A.	Munar	 (Vic,	Gandía,	Eupen,	San	Sebastián	y	Sabadell)	
4	 Enrique	López	Pérez	 (An-Ning-2,	An-Ning-3,	Lagos-1	y	Lagos-2)	
4	 Pedro	Martínez	Portero	 (Pula,	Stara	Zagora,	Plovdiv	y	Xàtiva)	
3	 Marc	Giner	 (Kazan,	Karlsruhe	y	Hammamet-32)	
3	 Álvaro	López	San	Martín	 (Santander,	Oviedo	y	Sevilla)	
3	 David	Pérez	Sanz	 (Antalya-13,	Abuya-4	y	Sozopol)	
3	 Carlos	Taberner	 (Bucarest-2,	Dénia	y	Hammamet-33)	
3	 Bernabé	Zapata	 (Majadahonda,	Vigo	y	Madrid-3)	
2	 Andrés	Artuñedo	 (Béjar	y	Ourense)	
2	 Carlos	Gómez	Herrera	 (Madrid-4	y	Heraklion-9)	
2	 Pablo	Vivero	 (Madrid-2	y	Lisboa-1)	
2	 Mario	Vilella	 (Argel-1	y	Melilla)	
1	 Albert	Alcaraz	 (Valldoreix)	
1	 Gerard	Granollers	 (Castelldefels)	
1	 Roberto	Ortega	 (Cuevas	de	Almanzora-1)	
1	 Oriol	Roca	 (Hammamet-17)	
1	 Jordi	Samper	 (Montauban)	
1	 Pol	Toledo	 (Hammamet-8)	
	
Finalistas	ITF	Pro	Circuit	Futures	(23)	
8	(3-5)	 Carlos	Taberner	
7	(6-1)	 Ricardo	Ojeda	
7	(5-2)	 Jaume	A.	Munar	
6	(4-2)	 Enrique	López	Pérez	
6	(4-2)	 Pedro	Martínez	Portero	
6	(3-3)	 Álvaro	López	San	Martín	
5	(3-2)	 Marc	Giner	
5	(2-3)	 Pablo	Vivero	
4	(3-1)	 David	Pérez	Sanz	
4	(2-2)	 Mario	Vilella	
4	(1-3)	 Roberto	Ortega	
4	(1-3)	 Pol	Toledo	
3	(3-0)	 Bernabé	Zapata	
3	(2-1)	 Andrés	Artuñedo	
3	(1-2)	 Oriol	Roca	
3	(1-2)	 Jordi	Samper	
2	(2-0)	 Carlos	Gómez	Herrera	
2	(1-1)	 Albert	Alcaraz	
2	(1-1)	 Gerard	Granollers	
1	(0-1)	 Alberto	Romero	de	Ávila	
1	(0-1)	 Adrián	Menéndez	
1	(0-1)	 Rubén	Ramírez	
1	(0-1)	 Javier	Martí	
	
Ganadores	de	su	primer	título	ITF	Pro	Circuit	Futures	(5)	
5	 Jaume	A.	Munar	 (Vic,	Gandía,	Eupen,	San	Sebastián	y	Sabadell)	
4	 Pedro	Martínez	Portero	 (Pula,	Stara	Zagora,	Plovdiv	y	Xàtiva)	
3	 Álvaro	López	San	Martín	 (Santander,	Oviedo	y	Sevilla)	
3	 Carlos	Taberner	 (Bucarest-2,	Dénia	y	Hammamet-33)	
1	 Albert	Alcaraz	 (Valldoreix)	



 
	

Ganadoras	torneos	ITF	Pro	Women’s	Circuit	(8)	
3	 Georgina	García	Pérez	 (Bukfurdo,	Casablanca-1	y	Rabat)	
2	 Eva	Guerrero		 (Knokke	y	Valladolid)	
2	 Nuria	Párrizas	 (Madrid-3	y	Madrid-4)	
2	 Olga	Sáez	 (Mallorca-2	y	Nules)	
2	 Sara	Sorribes	 (São	Paulo	y	Essen)	
1	 Alba	Carrillo	 (Ponta	Delgada-1)	
1	 Mª	José	Luque	 (Lisboa)	
1	 Silvia	Soler	 (Roma-2)	

Finalistas	torneos	ITF	Women’s	Circuit	(15)	
4	(2-2)	 Olga	Sáez	
3	(3-0)	 Georgina	García	Pérez	
3	(2-1)	 Sara	Sorribes	
3	(1-2)	 Mª	José	Luque	
2	(2-0)	 Eva	Guerrero	
2	(2-0)	 Nuria	Párrizas	
2	(1-1)	 Alba	Carrillo	
1	(1-0)	 Silvia	Soler	
1	(0-1)	 Lara	Arruabarrena	
1	(0-1)	 Paula	Badosa	
1	(0-1)	 Ainhoa	Atucha	
1	(0-1)	 Irene	Burillo	
1	(0-1)	 Laura	Pous	
1	(0-1)	 Rocío	de	la	Torre	
1	(0-1)	 Cristina	Bucsa	

Ganadoras	de	su	primer	título	ITF	Pro	Women’s	Circuit	(2)	
2	 Eva	Guerrero		 (Knokke	y	Valladolid)	
1	 Alba	Carrillo	 (Ponta	Delgada-1)	

	

Jugadores	con	más	victorias	(ATP	e	ITF	Pro	Circuit)	
Ricardo	Ojeda	 80-24	
Carlos	Taberner	 61-24	
Pedro	Martínez	Portero	 61-25	
Jaume	Antoni	Munar	 58-20	
Pablo	Vivero	 53-21	
	

Jugadoras	con	más	victorias	(WTA	e	ITF	Pro	Circuit)		
Carla	Suárez	 39-21	
Olga	Sáez	 39-22	
Irene	Burillo	 36-22	
Garbiñe	Muguruza	 35-20	
Sara	Sorribes	 28-22	



 
	

	

Mayor	progresión	en	el	ranking	ATP	 		

	 2016	 2015	 		
Álvaro	López	San	Martín	 359º	 1014º	 +655	
Carlos	Taberner	 340º	 789º	 +449	
Pedro	Martínez	Portero	 209º	 678º	 +369	
Andrés	Artuñedo	 449º	 746º	 +297	
Pol	Toledo	 457º	 712º	 +255	
	
*Top-500	
	
Nicola	Kuhn	 789º	 1997º	 +1208	
José	Francisco	Vidal	 649º	 1409º	 +760	
Enrique	López	Pérez	 993º	 1609º	 	 +616	
Jorge	López	Pérez-Fuster	 993º	 1609º	 	 +616	
Alejandro	Ibáñez	 959º	 1460º	 +501	
	
*Top-1000	
	

Mayor	progresión	en	el	ranking	WTA		

		
	 2016	 2015	 		
Eva	Guerrero	 668º	 995º	 +327	
Alba	Carrillo	 678º	 922º	 +244	
Irene	Burillo	 477º	 718º	 +241	
María	Gutiérrez	Carrasco	 852º	 972º	 +120	
Mª	José	Luque	 663º	 752º	 +89	
	
*Top-1000	
	

Mejor	entrada	en	el	ranking	ATP	
Guanarteme	Nuez	 1095º	
Paco	Climent	 1268º	
Albert	Roglan	 1323º	
	 	 	 	 	

Mejor	entrada	en	el	ranking	WTA			
Almudena	Sanz-Llaneza	 1131º	
Lucía	Marzal	 1143º	
Lidia	Moreno	 1181º	
	

	


